#### 503022877 10/17/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3069477

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KUEI-JEN CHENG	10/16/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Institute of Nuclear Energy Research, Atomic Energy Council, Executive Yuan, R.O.C.
Street Address:	No. 1000, Wenhua Rd.
City:	Longtan Township, Taoyuan County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	325

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14516751			

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)335-6496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 434-962-7544

Email: epas@jacksonipg.com

**Correspondent Name:** JACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 106 STARVALE LANE

Address Line 4: SHIPMAN, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7000.757
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEMIAN K. JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/Demian K. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DECL ASSGN 7000 757#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033969 FRAME: 0551 503022877

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	Device So	r Controlling	Torque	Output	of m	Vind 7	Turkino	Blade
As the below named in	ventor, I hereb	v declare that:	***************************************					Ditto(6)
This declaration		d application, or						
is directed to:	United State	s application or Pe	CT internati	onal applica	ation nu	mber		
The above-identified ap	no con	anda or outhoring	4 4 5	1				
I believe that I am the o	riginal invento	r or an original jo	int inventor	e by me. of a claime	d invent	tion in th	e applica	tion.
WHEREAS,								
( and described the control to the	D MOORGINEE	ergy Research, A	tomic Ener	gy Council	, Execut	tive Yuar	1, R.O.C.	· Tarrana b
is desirous of acquiring granted therefore in the		was territoring p	ossessions a	nu m any a	ina ali to	oreign co	untries;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in by these presents do set United States and its ter of the International Con and the entire right, title and its territorial possess substitutions and renewa	ritorial possess vention and ot and interest in sions and in an	ions and in all for ther relevant Inter-	reign countr national Tre	ine run an ies (includi aties and A	id excluing the r Arranger	sive right ight to cluments fro	t to the s aim prio m the af	raid invention in the rity under the terms oresaid application)
I hereby authorize and reforeign countries to issue right, title and interest in the full end of the term for by me had this Assignment	and to the sam or which said I	ne, for the sole use	ent, when gi	anted, to sa	aid ASS	IGNEE :	as the as	signee of my entire
Further, I agree that I will invention, and testify in a and reissue applications, said ASSIGNEE, make a and assigns, to obtain and in any and all foreign course.	execute all neodll rightful oath	cessary assignmen	of the papers to	cause any a	division and all of	nal, conti	nuation, etters Pa	substitute, renewal tent to be issued to
I hereby state that I have amended by any amendr patentability as defined in					ntified sp Disclo	pecificati se inforn	on, inclu nation w	ding the claims, as hich is material to
I hereby acknowledge that imprisonment of not more	t any willful fa than five (5) y	ulse statement mad ears, or both.	le in this dec	claration is	punisha	ble unde	r 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or
LEGAL NAME OF INVE	ENTOR							
Inventor:	Kuc	ei-Jen Cheng		Date	. O	<del>. }</del> . (	6 >	014
Signature:	(uei-Jen	Cheng						
					***			

JACKSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP PLLC

106 STARVALE LANE SHIPMAN, VA 22971

PATENT

REEL: 033969 FRAME: 0552

**RECORDED: 10/17/2014**